within Transmission Provider’s coordinated region during 
the reporting quarter, 

43    37     47     60 

(B) Number of Interconnection Facilities Studies completed 
within Transmission Provider’s coordinated region during 
the reporting quarter that were completed more than one 
hundred thirty-five (135) Calendar Days after the end of 
DP2, 

43    37  47 60 

(C) At the end of the reporting quarter, the number of 
ongoing incomplete Interconnection Facilities Studies 
where such Interconnection Facilities Studies were still 
incomplete more than one hundred thirty-five (135) 
Calendar Days after the close of DP2, 

104 63 58    52 

(D) Mean time (in days), each Interconnection Facilities 
Study completed within Transmission Provider’s 
coordinated region during the reporting quarter, calculated 
from the end of DP2,